
07 April 2009 Isle of Wight   34 Bournemouth   57   Challenge 

 Isle of Wight Islanders 

          

01 Tom Brown 3 3 3 0 1   10 

02 Ben Hopwood 1 Fell 2 0    3 

03 Ryan Sedgeman EF 1* 2 EF    3 

04 Brendan Johnson 2 2 1* 4    9 

05 Nick Simmons 3 3 EF` 1 F/Ex   7 

06 Andy Braithwaite EF Fell NS NS    0 

07 Daniel Berwick 1 0 0 1    1 

08 Scott Meakins 0 0      0 

 

 Bournemouth Buccaneers 

          

01  Jay Herne 2 3 2* 3 3   13 

02 Andrew Aldridge 0 0 1 3    4 

03 Luke Priest 1 2 1* 3    7 

04 Mark Baseby 3 1* 2 1    7 

05 Jerran Hart 2 2 3 2* 2*   11 

06 Aaron Baseby 2* 1* 0 2*    5 

07 Kyle Newman 3 1 3 3    10 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

01 Brown Herne Hopwood Aldridge 04 02 04 02 None 

02 Newman A Baseby Berwick Braithwaite  (e.f.) 01 05 05 07 None 

03 M Baseby Johnson Priest Sedgeman (e.f) 02 04 07 11 None 

04 Simmons Hart Newman Berwick 03 03 10 14 None 

05 Herne Johnson Sedgemen Aldridge 03 03 13 17 None 

06 Brown Hart A Baseby Hopwood  (fell) 03 03 16 20 None 

07 Simmons Priest M Baseby Berwick 03 03 19 23 None 

08 Newman Hopwood Aldridge Meakins 02 04 21 27 None 

09 Hart Sedgeman Johnson A Baseby 03 03 24 30 71.8 

10 Brown M Baseby Priest Hopwood 03 03 27 33 73.4 

11 Aldridge Herne Braithwaite f Simmons (e.f) 00 05 27 38 73.2 

12 Priest A Baseby Berwick Sedgeman (e.f) 01 05 28 43 73.3 

13 Herne Hart Simmons  Brown 01 05 29 48 71.5 

14 Newman Johnson M Baseby Meakins 04 04 33 52 72.3 

15 Herne Hart Brown Simmons (fell/ex) 01 05 34 57 None 



   23 April 2009  Bournemouth  64    Isle of Wight   29    Challenge     

 Bournemouth Buccaneers 

          

01 Lee Herne 3 2* 3 2* 3   13 

02 r/r  Luke Priest         

03 Mark Baseby 3 2 3 2* 3   13 

02 Andrew Aldridge 1 2* 0 3 2   8 

05 Jerran Hart 3 3 3 3 0   12 

06 Kyle Newman F/Ex 3 2* 2* 3   10 

07 Aaron Baseby 3 2* 1 1 1   8 

 

 Isle of Wight Islanders 

          

01 Tom Brown 2 1 6 F/Ex 1 2  12 

02 Ryan Sedgeman 0 1 2 0    3 

03 Ben Hopwood 0 0 4 0 1 1  6 

04 r/r  Nick Simmons         

05 Chris Johnson 1 1 1 0    3 

06 Brendan Johnson F/Ex 0 1 F/Ex T/Ex 2  3 

07 Scott Meakins 2 0 0 F/Ex 0   2 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

01 Herne Brown Aldridge Sedgeman 04 02 04 02 62.76 

02 A Baseby Meakins Newman (fell/ex) B Johnson (fell/ex) 03 02 07 04 none 

03 M Baseby Aldridge Brown Hopwood 05 01 12 05 62.52 

04 Hart A Baseby C Johnson Meakins 05 01 17 06 63.11 

05 BROWN M Baseby Sedgeman Adridge 02 07 19 13 62.87 

06 Newman Herne C Johnson B Johnson 05 01 24 14 64.00 

07 Hart  Newman B Johnson  Hopwood 05 01 29 15 63.43 

08 M Baseby Sedgeman A Baseby Meakins 04 02 33 17 62.86 

09 Aldridge M Baseby C Johnson B Johnson (fell/ex) 05 01 38 18 63.28 

10 Herne HOPWOOD A Baseby Sedgeman 04 04 42 22 63.63 

11 Hart Newman Brown (fell/ex) B Johnson ( t/ex) 05 00 47 22 64.42 

12 M Baseby B Johnson A Baseby Hopwood 04 02 51 24 63.11 

13 Hart  Herne Brown  C Johnson 05 01 56 25 64.42 

14 Newman Aldridge Hopwood Meakins 05 01 61 26 63.94 

15 Herne Brown Hopwood Hart 03 03 64 29 63.28 



26 April 2009 Newport    31    Bournemouth    59    National League Knockout Cup 

 Newport Hornets 

          

01 Lee Dicken 1 3 2 F/Ex    6 

02 Richard Andrews Fell 0 1 F/Ex    1 

03 Sam Hurst Ex NS NS NS    0 

04 Karl Mason 3 1 1 2 0   7 

05 Tony Atkin 2 3 4 1 2   12 

06 Shelby Rutherford 2 1 0 EF EF 3 0 6 

07 Tom Young Ret       0 

 

 Bournemouth Buccaneers 

          

01 Jay Herne 3 2* 3 3 1   12 

02 Andrew Aldridge 2* 3 2* 1 3   11 

03  Luke Priest Ex 1* 3 2    6 

04 Mark Baseby 2 2 2* 1    7 

05 Kyle Newman Ex 2 3 2*    7 

06 Aaron Baseby 3 1* 2* 1*    7 

07 Jerran Hart F/Ex 3 3 3    9 

 

 

 

              

    

         

 

 

 

 

 

 

01 Herne Aldridge Dicken Andrews (fell) 01 05 01 05  None 

02 A Baseby Rutherford Hart (fell ex) Young  (ret) 02 03 03 08 None 

03 Mason M Baseby Priest  (ex) Hurst (ex) 03 02 06 10 62.25 

04 Hart Atkin Rutherford Newman (ex) 03 03 09 13 61.06 

05 Aldridge Herne Mason Hurst  (n.s.) 01 05 10 18 60.97 

06 Dicken Newman A Baseby Andrews 03 03 13 21 61.77 

07 Atkin M Baseby Priest Rutherford 03 03 16 24 61.77 

08 Hart Aldridge Andrews Rutherford (ef) 01 05 17 29 61.88 

09 Newman A Baseby Mason Hurst (n.s.) 01 05 18 34 61.91 

10 Priest M Baseby DICKEN Andrews ( fell ex) 01 05 19 39 64.02 

11 Herne ATKIN Aldridge Rutherford  (ef) 04 04 23 43 61.78 

12 Rutherford Priest A Baseby Hurst  (n.s.) 03 03 26 46 64.22 

13 Herne Newman Atkin Dicken  (fell ex) 01 05 27 51 None 

14 Hart Mason M Baseby Rutherford 02 04 29 55 60.37 

15 Aldridge Atkin Herne Mason 02 04 31 59 None 



30 April 2009 Bournemouth    56    Newport    37    National League Knockout Cup 

 Bournemouth Buccaneers 

          

01 Jay Herne 2* 3 F/Ex 3    8 

02 Andrew Aldridge 3 1 3 2    9 

03 Luke Priest 2* F/Ex 0 1    3 

04 Mark Baseby 3 3 3 3 2   14 

05 Kyle Newman 3 3 2 2* 0   10 

06 Jerran Hart 3 1 1 2*    7 

07 Aaron Baseby 2* 2 1 F/Ex    5 

 

 Newport Hornets 

          

01 Lee Dicken Fell 2 5 1 3   9 

02 Richard Andrews 1 1* X2m 0    2 

03 Sam Hurst Ex 2 F/Ex 2* 1   5 

04 Karl Mason 1 0 3 1    5 

05 Tony Atkin F/ex Ret 4 NS    4 

06 Shelby Rutherford 1 2 2 1* 6 0  12 

07 John Resch Fell F/Ex 0 0    0 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

01 Aldridge Herne Andrews Dicken  (fell) 05 01 05 01 65.08 

02 Hart  A Baseby Rutherford Resch  (fell) 05 01 10 02 65.71 

03 M Baseby Priest Mason Hurst  (ex) 05 01 15 03 66.19 

04 Newman A Baseby Atkin ( fell ex) Resch (fell ex) 05 00 20 03  None 

05 M Baseby Dicken Andrews Priest  (fell ex) 03 03 23 06 63.16 

06 Herne Rutherford Aldridge Atkin  (ret) 04 02 27 08 63.82 

07 Newman Hurst Hart Mason 04 02 31 10 64.06 

08 Aldridge Rutherford A Baseby Resch 04 02 35 12 65.17 

09 M Baseby ATKIN Rutherford Priest 03 05 38 17 65.02 

10 Mason Aldridge Hurst  (fell ex) Herne  (fell ex) 02 03 40 20 65.30 

11 Dicken Newman Hart Andrews 03 03 43 23 63.83 

12 RUTHERFORD Hurst Priest A Baseby  (fell ex) 01 08 44 31 67.21 

13 Herne  Newman Dicken Rutherford 05 01 49 32 63.22 

14 M Baseby Hart Mason  Resch 05 01 54 33 63.55 

15 Dicken M Baseby Hurst Newman 02 04 56 35 63.33 



21 May 2009  Bournemouth  57    King’s Lynn  39    National League     

 Bournemouth Buccaneers 

          

01 Jay Herne 3 3 2 2    10 

02 Andrew Aldridge 0 2 2* 1    5 

03 Luke Priest 0 0 3 2    5 

04 Mark Baseby 3 2 2* 3 1   11 

05 Kyle  Newman 2 2 3 1*    8 

06 Jerran Hart 3 1* 3 2* 3 3  15 

07 Aaron Baseby 2* Ret NS 1    3 

 

 King’s Lynn Barracudas 

          

01 Adam Allott 2 3 1 6 0   12 

02 Scott Campos 1* 1 1 0    3 

03 Adam Lowe 1* 0 0 1    2 

04 Jamie Smith 2 3 6 2 2   15 

05 Darren Mallett 3 1 1 0    5 

06 Rhys Naylor 1 NS NS NS    1 

07 Jake Knight F/Ex 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

01 Herne Allott Campos Aldridge 03 03 03 03 61,68 

02 Hart A Baseby Naylor Knight  (fell ex) 05 01 08 04 61.89 

03 M Baseby Smith Lowe Priest 03 03 11 07 62.10 

04 Mallet Newman Knight A Baseby  (ret) 02 04 13 11 62.18 

05 Allott M Baseby Campos Priest 02 04 15 15 61.49 

06 Herne Aldridge Mallett Knight 05 01 20 16 62.80 

07 Smith Newman Hart Lowe 03 03 23 19 62.55 

08 Hart Aldridge Campos Knight 05 01 28 20 61,28 

09 Priest M Baseby Mallett Knight 05 01 33 21 63.61 

10 SMITH Herne Aldridge Lowe 03 06 36 27 62.87 

11 Newman Hart Allott Campos 05 01 41 28 63.18 

12 Hart  Priest Lowe  Knight 05 01 46 29 62.55 

13 ALLOTT Herne Newman Mallett 03 06 49 35 62.59 

14 M Baseby Smith A Baseby Knight 04 02 53 37 62.87 

15 Hart Smith  M Baseby Allott 04 02 57 39 62.64 



   00  May 2009  Rye House  47    Bournemouth    49    National League      

 Rye House Cobras 

          

01 Dan Halsey F/Ex 6 3 2 3   14 

02 Michael Bovis 1 F/Ex 1 Ret    2 

03 Jamie Courtney 3 0 6 3 1   13 

04 Rob Smith 0 2 2* 3    7 

05 Lee Strudwick Fell F/Ex 1* 1*    2 

06 Dan Blake 2 2 2 Fell 2   8 

07 Ben Morley F/Ex 1 0 NS    1 

 

 Bournemouth  Buccaneers 

          

01 Lee Herne 3 3 3 3 3 2  17 

02 r/r  Luke Priest         

03 Andrew Aldridge 2* 1* 3 2 2 0  10 

04 Mark Baseby 2 1 1 1* 0   5 

05 Kyle Newman 2* 2 1 0    5 

06 Aaron Baseby 3 3 2* 0 1* 1  10 

07 John Resch 1 1 0 NS    2 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

01 Herne Aldridge Bovis  Halsey  (fell ex) 01 05 01 05 58.6 

02 A Baseby Blake Resch Morley  (fell ex) 02 04 03 07 60.0 

03 Courtney M Baseby Aldridge Smith 03 03 06 12 59.3 

04 A Baseby Newman Morley Strudwick  (fell) 01 05 07 17 awd 

05 Herne  Smith M Baseby Courtney 02 04 09 21 59.9 

06 HALSEY Newman Resch Bovis  (fell ex) 06 03 15 24 awd 

07 Aldridge Blake M Baseby Strudwick  (fell ex) 02 04 17 28 59.2 

08 Herne A Baseby Bovis Morley 01 05 18 33 59.8 

09 COURTNEY Smith Newman Resch 08 01 26 34 None 

10 Halsey Aldridge M Baseby Bovis  (ret) 03 03 29 37 59.7 

11 Herne Blake Strudwick A Baseby 03 03 32 40 59.8 

12 Courtney Aldridge A Baseby Blake  (fell) 03 03 35 43 59.6 

13 Herne Halsey Strudwick Newman 03 03 38 46 59.6 

14 Smith Blake A Baseby M Baseby 05 01 43 47 59.3 

15 Halsey Herne Courtney Aldridge 04 02 47 49 60.4 



28 May 2009 Bournemouth    56    Weymouth    36    National League 

 Bournemouth Buccaneers 

          

01 Danny Warwick 2* 1* 2 3    08 

02 Andrew Aldridge 3 2 2 3 1*   11 

03 Jay Herne 1* 3 3 3 1* 3  14 

04 r/r Mark Baseby         

05 Kyle Newman 3 1 2* 1 1 1  9 

06 Jerran Hart Ret Ret Ret 2* 3 2* 2 9 

07 Aaron Baseby 3 2* Fell NS    5 

   

 Weymouth Wildcats 

          

01 Mark Burrows 1 2 2 2 0   7 

02 Terry Day F/Ex 1* 1 0    2 

03 Matthew Wright F/Ex 2* 0 NS    2 

04 Lee Smart 3 3 6 3 2   17 

05 James Cockle 0 3 EF 0    3 

06 Tim Webster F/Ex Ret 1 Ex    1 

07 Jim White Williams 2 1 0 1 Ret   4 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

01 Aldridge Warwick Burrows Day  (fell ex) 05 01 05 01 63.39 

02 A Baseby White Williams Hart  (ret) Webster  (fell ex) 03 02 08 03 66.75 

03 Smart Aldridge Herne Wright  (fell ex) 03 03 11 06 61.76 

04 Newman A Baseby White Williams Cockle 05 01 16 07 63.14 

05 Herne Burrows Day Hart  (ret) 03 03 19 10 62.16 

06 Cockle Aldridge Warwick Webster  (ret) 03 03 22 13 63.97 

07 Smart Wright Newman Hart  (ret) 01 05 23 18 66.12 

08 Aldridge Hart Day White Williams 05 01 28 19 62.83 

09 Herne Newman Webster Cockle  (ret) 05 01 33 20 62.72 

10 SMART Warwick Aldridge Wright 03 06 36 26 62.41 

11 Hart Burrows Newman Day 04 02 40 28 62.99 

12 Herne Hart White Williams Webster  (ex) 05 01 45 29 62.83 

13 Warwick Burrows Newman COCKLE 04 02 49 31 62.72 

14 Smart Hart Herne White Williams  03 03 52 34 62.44 

15 Herne Smart Newman Burrows 04 02 56 36 61.95 



11 June 2009 Bournemouth    52    Scunthorpe    43 

 Bournemouth Buccaneers 

          

01 Danny Warwick 0 3 1* 0    4 

02 Andrew Aldridge 3 1 3 2 1*   10 

03 Jay Herne 2* 3 0 2* 2   9 

04 Mark Baseby 3 1 2 NS    6 

05 Kyle Newman Ex 2* Fell NS    2 

06 Jerran Hart 3 3 2 3 2 3  16 

07 Aaron Baseby F/Ex 2 2* 1    5 

 

 Scunthorpe Saints 

          

01 Simon Lambert 2 2 3 6 3   16 

02 Kyle Howarth 1* Ret F/Ex 1    2 

03 Richard Franklin 1 0 0 1    2 

04 Byron Bekker Fell 1 3 2    6 

05 Scott Richardson 3 2 6 1 0   12 

06 Adam Wrathall 2 1 0 1 0   4 

07 Ashley Morris Fell 1 0 NS    0 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

01 Aldridge Lambert Howarth Warwick 03 03 03 03 61.29 

02 Hart Wrathall A Baseby (fell ex) Morris  (fell) 03 02 06 05 60.77 

03 M Baseby Herne Franklin Bekker (fell) 05 01 11 06 60.99 

04 Richardson A  Baseby Wrathall Newman (ex) 02 04 13 10 63.99 

05 Herne Lambert M Baseby Howarth  (ret) 04 02 17 12 61.90 

06 Warwick Richardson Aldridge Wrathall 04 02 21 14 63.26 

07 Hart Newman Bekker Franklin 05 01 26 15 61.58 

08 Aldridge A Baseby Morris Howarth (fell ex) 05 01 31 16 62.29 

09 RICHARDSON M Baseby Wrathall Herne 02 07 33 23 62.09 

10 Bekker Aldridge Warwick Franklin 03 03 36 26 62.63 

11 Lambert Hart Howarth Newman (fell) 02 04 38 30 awd 

12 Hart Herne Franklin Morris 05 01 43 35 62.26 

13 LAMBERT Hart Richardson Warwick 02 07 45 38 62.02 

14 Hart Bekker A Baseby Wrathall 04 02 49 40 62.02 

15 Lambert Herne Aldridge Richardson 03 03 52 43 62.76 



12 June 2009 Scunthorpe    46    Bournemouth    46    National League 

 Scunthorpe Saints 

          

01  Byron Bekker 3 6 3 2 3   17 

02 Kyle Howarth 0 2* 2 1 0   5 

03 James Sarjeant 0 1 0 2    3 

04 Richard Franklin 2 0 1 3    6 

05 Scott Richardson 0 2 2 0    4 

06 Adam Wrathall 2 0 3 2*    7 

07 Ashley Morris 0 2 1* 1*    4 

 

 Bournemouth Buccaneers 

          

01 Danny Warwick 2 2* 0 3    7 

02 Andrew Aldridge 1 3 0 1    5 

03 Jay Herne 3 3 2 F/Ex 2   10 

04 Mark Baseby 1 1 00 F/Ex    2 

05 Kyle Newman 1 1 2*     4 

06 Aaron Baseby 1 0 Fell     1 

07  Jerran Hart 3 3 3 3 3 1 1 17 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

01 Bekker Warwick Aldridge Howarth 03 03 03 03 59.98 

02 Hart Wrathall A Baseby Morris 02 04 05 07 59.07 

03 Herne Franklin M Baseby Sarjeant 02 04 07 11 59.29 

04 Hart Morris Newman Richardson 02 04 09 15 59.01 

05 Aldridge Warwick Sarjeant Franklin 01 05 10 20 58.82 

06 BEKKER Howarth Newman A Baseby 08 01 18 21 58.98 

07 Herne Richardson M Baseby Wrathall 02 04 20 25 58.96 

08 Hart Howarth Morris  Aldridge 03 03 23 28 58.89 

09 Hart Newman Franklin Sarjeant 01 05 24 33 58.53 

10 Bekker Herne Howarth M Baseby 04 02 28 35 59.62 

11 Wrathall Richardson Aldridge Warwick 05 01 33 36 59.69 

12 Hart Sarjeant Morris Herne  (fell ex) 03 03 36 39 awd 

13 Warwick Bekker Hart Richardson 02 04 38 43 59.68 

14 Franklin Wrathall M Baseby(fell ex) A Baseby (fell) 05 00 43 43 None  

15 Bekker Herne Hart Howarth 03 03 46 46 59.98 



19 June 2009 Weymouth    56    Bournemouth    40     National League Knockout Cup 

 Weymouth Wildcats 

          

01 Lee Smart 2* 2* 3 2* 1*   10 

02 Matthew Wright 3 3 3 0    9 

03 Tim Webster 1 2* 2* 2    7 

04 James Cockle Fell 3 3 1    7 

05 Mark Burrows 2* 2 2 3 2   11 

06 Terry Day 2* 0 1* 3    6 

07 Jim White Williams 3 3 0 0    6 

 

 Bournemouth Buccaneers 

          

01  Danny Warwick 0 Fell 0 0    0 

02 Andrew Aldridge 1 1 2 6 0   10 

03 Jay Herne 3 6 2 3 3   17 

04 Mark Baseby 2* 1 1* 2    6 

05 Kyle Newman F/Ex 0 1 1    2 

06 Aaron Baseby 1 1 1* 0 1 0  4 

07 John Resch 0 1      1 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

01 Wright Smart Aldridge Warwick 05 01 05 01 53.0 

02 White Williams Day A Baseby Resch 05 01 10 02 53.2 

03 Herne M Baseby Webster Cockle 01 05 11 07 53.8 

04 White Williams Burrows A Baseby Newman (fell ex) 05 01 16 08 54.3 

05 Cockle Webster Aldridge Warwick 05 01 21 09 54.3 

06 Wright Smart Resch Newman 05 01 26 10 53.6 

07 HERNE Burrows M Baseby Day 02 07 28 17 52.7 

08 Wright Aldridge A Baseby White Williams 03 03 31 20 55.2 

09 Cockle Webster Newman A Baseby 05 01 36 21 54.8 

10 Smart Herne M Baseby Wright 03 03 39 24 51.7 

11 ALDRIDGE Burrows Day Warwick 03 06 42 30 53.0 

12 Herne Webster A Baseby White Williams 02 04 44 34 52.6 

13 Burrows Smart Newman Warwick 05 01 49 35 53.7 

14 Day M Baseby Cockle A Baseby 04 02 53 37 53.6 

15 Herne Burrows Smart Aldridge 03 03 56 40 53.1 



25  June 2009 Bournemouth    51    Isle of Wight    41     National League  

 Bournemouth Buccaneers 

          

01 Danny Warwick 1 1* 3 3 0   8 

02  Andrew Aldridge 3 2 2* 0    7 

03 Jay Herne 3 3 3 3 3   15 

04 Mark Baseby Ret NS NS NS    00 

05 Kyle Newman 2 3 2 Ret    7 

06 Aaron Baseby 3 1* 1 3 1 2* 2* 13 

07 John Resch F/Ex 0 Fell 1*    1 

 

 Isle of Wight Islanders 

          

01 Tom Brown 2 2 6 2 1*   13 

02 Ben Hopwood 0 F/Ex 1 1    2 

03 Chris Johnson 1* 1* 1* 1    4 

04  Brendan Johnson 2 2 2 3    9 

05 Nick Simmons 3 3 2 1* 2   11 

06 Rikki Mullins 2 Fell Fell Fell Ret   2 

07 Scott Meakins F/Ex 0 0     0 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

01 Aldridge Brown Warwick Hopwood 04 02 04 02 62.4 

02 A Baseby Mullins Resch (fell ex) Meakins (fell ex) 03 02 07 04 None 

03 Herne B Johnson C Johnson M Baseby (ret) 03 03 10 07 63.5 

04 Simmons Newman A Baseby Meakins 03 03 13 10 63.6 

05 Herne Brown A Baseby Hopwood (fell ex) 04 02 17 12 None 

06 Simmons Aldridge Warwick Mullins (fell) 03 03 20 15 63.5 

07 Newman B Johnson C Johnson Resch 03 03 23 18 64.3 

08 A Baseby Aldridge Hopwood Mullins (fell) 05 01 28 19 64.5 

09 Herne Simmons A Baseby Meakins 04 02 32 21 62.0 

10 Warwick B Johnson C Johnson Aldridge 03 03 35 24 64.1 

11 BROWN  Newman Hopwood Resch (fell) 02 07 37 31 64.6 

12 Herne A Baseby C Johnson Mullins (fell) 05 01 42 32 62.8 

13 Warwick Brown Simmons Newman (ret) 03 03 45 35 63.3 

14 B Johnson A Baseby Resch Mullins (ret) 03 03 48 38 63.6 

15 Herne Simmons Brown Warwick 03 03 51 41 63.4 



02 July 2009    Bournemouth    62    Weymouth    30    National League Knockout Cup 

 Bournemouth Buccaneers 

          

01 Danny Warwick 3 3 3 3 2   14 

02 Andrew Aldridge 1 1 2* 1* 1   6 

03 Jay Herne 3 3 3 Ex 3 3  15 

04 r/r Mark Baseby         

05 Kyle Newman 3 1 2* 2* 2*   10 

06 Aaron Baseby Ex 0 1 NS    1 

07  Jerran Hart 3 2 3 2 3 3  16 

 

 Weymouth Wildcats 

          

01 Lee Smart 0 2 Ex NS    2 

02  Matthew Wright 2 1* 3 1 1   8 

03 Tim Webster 0 0 0 1*    1 

04 James Cockle 2 4 2 2 0   10 

05 Mark Burrows EF EF 1 1    2 

06 Terry Day 2 NS NS NS    2 

07 Jim White Williams 1* 1 1 0 0 2 0 5 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

01 Warwick Wright Aldridge Smart 04 02 04 02 61.95 

02 Hart Day White Williams A Baseby (ex) 03 03 07 05 62.89 

03 Herne Cockle Aldridge  Webster 04 02 11 07 62.73 

04 Newman Hart White Williams Burrows (ef) 05 01 16 08 63.91 

05 Herne Smart Wright A Baseby 03 03 19 11 63.06 

06 Warwick Aldridge White Williams Burrows (ef) 05 01 24 12 63.15 

07 Hart COCKLE Newman Webster 04 04 28 16 63.18 

08 Wright Hart Aldridge White Williams 03 03 31 19 63.96 

09 Herne Newman Burrows White Williams 05 01 36 20 62.95 

10 Warwick Cockle Aldridge Webster 04 02 40 22 62.25 

11 Hart Newman Wright SMART (ex) 05 01 45 23 61.87 

12 Hart White Williams Webster Herne (ex) 03 03 48 26 60.87 

13 Warwick Newman Burrows 3 riders only 05 01 53 27 63.40 

14 Herne Cockle Baseby White Williams 04 02 57 29 63.06 

15 Herne Warwick Wright Cockle 05 01 62 30 62.91 



05  July 2009    Mildenhall    42    Bournemouth    48    National League  

 Mildenhall  Fen Tigers 

          

01 Barrie Evans 2* 2* 1 1    6 

02  Oliver Rayson 3 3 1 Fell    7 

03 David Mason 1 3 2 3 2   11 

04 Dean Felton 0 0 0 1*    1 

05 Luke Priest 2 2 2* 0    6 

06 Dakota North 2 1* 3 2* 2 0  10 

07 Joe Jacobs 0 1* Fell NS    1 

 

 Bournemouth Buccanneers 

          

01 Danny Warwick 1 1* 2* NS    4 

02 Andrew Aldridge EF 2 2* 0    4 

03 Jay Herne 3 3 3 EF 3   12 

04 Mark Baseby 2* F/Ex 2* 3 1   8 

05 Kyle Newman Fell 1 1 NS    1 

06 Aaron Baseby 1 0 1 NS    1 

07 Jerran Hart 3 3 3 3 1 3 0 16 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

01 Rayson Evans Warwick Aldridge  (ef) 05 01 05 01 53.3 

02 Hart North A Baseby Jacobs 02 04 07 05 51.4 

03 Herne M Baseby Mason Felton 01 05 08 10 51.6 

04 Hart Priest Jacobs Newman  (fell) 03 03 11 13 53.2 

05 Mason Aldridge B Johnson Felton 03 03 14 16 53.2 

06 Rayson Evans Newman A Baseby 05 01 19 17 53.4 

07 Herne  Priest North M Baseby  (fell ex) 03 03 22 20 52.9 

08 Hart Aldridge Rayson Jacobs  (fell) 01 05 23 25 None 

09 Hart Mason Newman Felton 02 04 25 29 53.4 

10 Herne M Baseby Evans Rayson  (fell) 01 05 26 34 None 

11 North Priest Hart Aldridge 05 01 31 35 54.1 

12 Mason North A Baseby Herne  (ef) 05 01 36 36 54.9 

13 Hart Warwick Evans  Priest 01 05 37 41 55.8 

14 M Baseby North Felton Hart 03 03 40 44 54.9 

15 Herne Mason M Baseby North 02 04 42 48 56.2 



15 July 2009    Bournemouth    62    Plymouth    33    National League 

 Bournemouth Buccaneeers 

          

01 Jay Herne 2* 3 3 3    11 

02 Andrew Aldridge 3 2* 3 1 1   10 

03 Danny Warwick 1 2* 0 3    6 

04 Mark Baseby 3 3 3 3 3   15 

05 Kyle Newman 2* 2 Ret 2*    6 

06 Aaron Baseby 1 1 0 2    4 

07 Jerran Hart 3 3 1* 3    10 

 

 Plymouth Devils         

          

01 Mark Simmonds 1 F/Ex 4 1    6 

02 Matt Bates F/Ex 1 2 1* 0   4 

03 Kyle Hughes 2 6 2 2 2   14 

04 Paul Starke 0 0 Fell 1    01 

05 Seemond Stephens 1 1 2 Ret    4 

06 David Gough 0 0 0 1* 1* Ret  2 

07 Josh Dingle 2 0 X2     2 

 

 

 

 

 
 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

01 Aldridge Herne Simmonds Bates (fell ex) 05 01 05 01 62.2 

02 Hart Dingle A Baseby Gough 04 02 09 03 62.8 

03 M Baseby Hughes Warwick  Starke 04 02 13 05 61.7 

04 Hart Newman Stephens Dingle 05 01 18 06 62.5 

05 M Baseby Warwick Bates Simmonds (fell ex) 05 01 23 07 61.6 

06 Herne Aldridge Stephens Gough 05 01 28 08 61.6 

07 HUGHES Newman Hart Starke 03 06 31 14 62.5 

08 Aldridge Bates A Baseby Gough 04 02 35 16 62.5 

09 M Baseby Stephens Gough Warwick 03 03 38 19 62.4 

10 Herne Hughes Aldridge Starke (fell) 04 02 42 21 61.1 

11 Hart SIMMONDS Bates Newman ( ret) 03 05 45 26 62.1 

12 Warwick Hughes Gough A Baseby 03 03 48 29 63.4 

13 Herne Newman Simmonds Stephens (ret) 05 01 53 30 63.2 

14 M Baseby A Baseby Starke  Gough (ret) 05 01 58 31 64.6 

15 M Baseby Hughes Aldridge Bates 04 02 62 33 62.3 



23 July 2009    Bournemouth    60    Newport    32    National League  

 Bournemouth Buccaneers 

          

01 Jay Herne 3 3 3 3    12 

02 Andrew Aldridge 2* 1 3 0    6 

03 Danny Warwick 3 1* 2* 0    6 

04 Mark Baseby 2* 2 3 3    10 

05 Kyle Newman F/Ex 3 2* 2* 3   10 

06  Aaron Baseby 1 1 1 1    4 

07 Jerran Hart 3 3 2* 3 1   12 

 

 Newport Hornets 

          

01 Tony Atkin 1 3 1 1 2   8 

02 Ryan Sedgman 0 0 1 0    1 

03 Karl Mason 0 2 4 2 0   8 

04 Sam Hurst 1 F/Ex 1* 2    4 

05 Grant Tregoning 2 2 F/Ex 0    4 

06 Shelby Rutherford 2 1 0 1 3   7 

07 Tom Young X2 0 0     0 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

01 Herne Aldridge Atkin Sedgman 05 01 05 01 62.2 

02 Hart Rutherford A Baseby Young 04 02 09 03 63.3 

03 Warwick M Baseby Hurst Mason 05 01 14 04 63.8 

04 Hart Tregoning Rutherford Newman (fell ex) 03 03 17 07 63.3 

05 Atkin M Baseby Warwick Sedgman 03 03 20 10 62.6 

06 Herne Tregoning Aldridge Rutherford 04 02 24 12 62.3 

07 Newman Mason A Baseby Hurst ( fell ex ) 04 02 28 14 64.0 

08 Aldridge Hart Sedgman Young 05 01 33 15 63.1 

09 M Baseby Warwick Rutherford Tregoning (fell ex) 05 01 38 16 63.7 

10 Herne MASON Hurst Aldridge 03 05 41 21 61.8 

11 Hart Newman ATKIN Sedgman 05 01 46 22 63.1 

12 Rutherford Mason A Baseby Warwick 01 05 47 27 64.3 

13 Herne Newman Atkin  Tregoning 05 01 52 28 62.5 

14 M Baseby Hurst A Baseby Young 04 02 56 30 63.1 

15 Newman Atkin Hart Mason 04 02 60 32 63.0 



25 July 2009    Plymouth    41    Bournemouth    49    National League Knockout Cup 

 Plymouth Devils 

          

01 Mark Simmonds 2* 3 3 F/Ex    8 

02 Paul Starke 3 1 2 1 0   7 

03 Seemond Stephens 3 3 0 2 1   9 

04  Matt Bates 1 0 1 1    3 

05 Kyle Hughes 2 Fell 3 2    7 

06 Danny Stoneman Ret 2 0     0 

07 David Gough 2 1* 1* 1 0   5 

 

 Bournemouth Buccaneers 

          

01 Jay Herne 0 1* 2 2 3 2  10 

02 Andrew Aldridge 1 0 2 0 0   3 

03 Kyle Newman Ret 1 0     1 

04 Mark Baseby 2 3 2* 2 2*   11 

05 R/R Danny Warwick         

06 Aaron Baseby 1 0 1 1    3 

07 Jerran Hart 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 21 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

01 Starke Simmonds Aldridge Herne 05 01 05 01 52.72 

02 Hart  Gough A Baseby Stoneman (ret) 02 04 07 05 52.75 

03 Stephens M Baseby Bates Newman (ret) 04 02 11 07 53.03 

04 Hart Hughes Gough Aldridge 03 03 14 10 51.84 

05 Stephens Aldridge Herne Bates 03 03 17 13 54.29 

06 Simmonds Herne Starke A Baseby 04 02 21 15 53.53 

07 M Baseby Stoneman Newman  Hughes (fell) 02 04 23 19 52.75 

08 Hart Starke Gough Aldridge 03 03 26 22 52.85 

09 Hart M Baseby Bates  Stephens 01 05 27 27 52.50 

10 Simmons M Baseby Starke Newman 04 02 31 29 52.66 

11 Hughes Herne Gough Aldridge 04 02 35 31 52.22 

12 Hart  Stephens A Baseby Gough 02 04 37 35 52.37 

13 Herne Hughes A Baseby Simmonds (fell ex) 02 04 39 39 53.32 

14 Hart M Baseby Bates Stoneman 01 05 40 44 53.19 

15 Hart Herne Stephens Starke 01 05 41 49 52.90 



04 August 2009    Isle of Wight    41    Bournemouth    49    National League  

 Isle of Wight Islanders 

          

01 Nick Simmons 3 3 2 1* 2   11 

02 Brendan Johnson 1 1 3 0    5 

03 Tom Brown 3 2 3 2 0   10 

04 Ben Hopwood F/Ex 1* 2* 1*    4 

05 Chris Johnson  2 3 2 3    10 

06 Scott Meakins Fell Fell 0     0 

07 Tom Hill 2 Ret 0 0 0   2 

 

 Bournemouth Buccaneers  

          

01 Jay Herne 2 3 3 3 3   14 

02 Andrew Aldridge 0 1* 1     2 

03 Kyle Newman 1* 1* 1 1    4 

04 Mark Baseby 2 2 3 2 1   10 

05 Danny Warwick 3 Ret Ret     3 

06 Aaron Baseby 1 0 1     2 

07 Jerran Hart 3 1 2 2 3 0 3 14 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

01 Simmons Herne B Johnson Aldridge 04 02 04 02 68.1 

02 Hart Hill A Baseby Meakins (fell) 02 04 06 06 71.3 

03 Brown M Baseby Newman Hopwood (fell ex) 03 03 09 09 70.7 

04 Warwick C Johnson Hart Hill 02 04 11 13 70.0 

05 Herne Brown Hopwood A Baseby 03 03 14 16 69.4 

06 Simmons Hart B Johnson Warwick (ret) 04 02 18 18 69.8 

07 C Johnson M Baseby Newman Meakins (fell) 03 03 21 21 71.1 

08 B Johnson Hart Aldridge Hill 03 03 24 24 70.6 

09 Brown Hopwood A Baseby Warwick (ret) 05 01 29 25 72.3 

10 M Baseby Simmons Newman B Johnson 02 04 31 29 69.3 

11 Herne C Johnson Aldridge Meakins 02 04 33 33 70.8 

12 Hart Brown Newman Hill 02 04 35 37 70.0 

13 Herne C Johnson Simmons Hart 03 03 38 40 69.2 

14 Hart M Baseby Hopwood Hill 01 05 39 45 70.1 

15 Herne Simmons M Baseby Brown 02 04 41 49 69.4 



13 August 2009    Bournemouth    53    Plymouth    39    National League Knockout Cup 

 Bournemouth Buccaneers 

          

01 Jay Herne 3 2* 3 3    11 

02 Andrew Aldridge 1 3 3 2* 3   12 

03 Danny Warwick Ret 2* 3 3    8 

04 Mark Baseby Ex 3 2* 3    8 

05 Kyle Newman 3 3 F/Ex 0    6 

06 Aaron Baseby 3 2* 0 1 0   6 

07 John Resch 1 0 F/Ex 2    2 

 

 Plymouth Devils  

          

01 Mark Simmonds 2 Fell 6 1* 1*   10 

02 Paul Starke 0 1 1 2*    4 

03 Matt Bates 3 1* 1 1*    6 

04 Seemond Stephens 2* 2 Ret 2    6 

05 Kyle Hughes 2 1 1 2 2   8 

06 Jamie Pickard 0 0 0     0 

07 David Gough 2 1 0 2 Fell   5 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

01 Herne  Simmonds Aldridge Starke 04 02 04 02 60.7 

02 A Baseby Gough Resch Pickard 04 02 08 04 63.6 

03 Bates Stephens Warwick (ret) M Baseby (ex) 00 05 08 09 62.6 

04 Newman Hughes Gough Resch 03 03 11 12 62.0 

05 M Baseby Warwick Starke  Simmonds (fell) 05 01 16 13 62.5 

06 Aldridge Herne Hughes Pickard 05 01 21 14 62.1 

07 Newman Stephens Bates Resch (fell ex) 03 03 24 17 None 

08 Aldridge A Baseby Starke Gough 05 01 29 18 61.9 

09 Warwick M Baseby HUGHES Pickard 05 01 34 19 62.8 

10 Herne Aldridge Bates Stephens (ret) 05 01 39 20 62.4 

11 SIMMONDS Starke Resch Newman (fell ex) 01 08 40 28 None  

12 Warwick Gough Bates A Baseby 03 03 43 31 63.2 

13 Herne Hughes Simmonds Newman 03 03 46 34 61.7 

14 M Baseby Stephens A Baseby Gough (fell) 04 02 50 36 62.8 

15 Aldridge Hughes Simmonds A Baseby 03 03 53 39 62.9 



16 August 2009    Buxton    54    Bournemouth    40    National League  

 Buxton Hitmen 

          

01 Ben Taylor 1 2 2* 2 1*   8 

02 r/r Greg Blair         

03 Jade Mudgway 3 3 0 3 Ex   9 

04 Gareth Isherwood 1 1 2* 3 1* 2  10 

05 Scott James 3 1 1 1*    6 

06 Craig Cook 3 3 2* 3 3 3 2 19 

07 Danny Hodgson 1 0 1     1 

 

 Bournemouth Buccaneers  

          

01 Jay Herne Ret Fell 2 6 3   11 

02 Andrew Aldridge 2 2 1* 0 3 0  8 

03 r/r Kyle Newman         

04 Mark Baseby 0 0 1 Fell    1 

05 Danny Warwick F/Ex 3 0 0    3 

06 Aaron Baseby Ret 1 1 2*    4 

07 Jerran Hart 2 2 Fell 2 4 0 3 13 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

01 Cook Aldridge Taylor Herne (ret) 04 02 04 02  

02 Cook Hart Hodgson A Baseby (fell) 04 02 08 04  

03 Mudgway  Hart Isherwood M Baseby 04 02 12 06  

04 James Cook Hart (fell) Warwick (fell ex) 05 00 17 06  

05 Mudgeway Aldridge Isherwood Herne (fell) 04 02 21 08  

06 Warwick Taylor A Baseby Hodgson 02 04 23 12  

07 Cook  Hart James  M Baseby 04 02 27 14  

08 Cook HART Aldridge Mudgway 03 05 30 19  

09 Mudgway Isherwood A Baseby Warwick 05 01 35 20  

10 Isherwood Taylor M Baseby Hart 05 01 40 21  

11 Cook Herne James  Aldridge 04 02 44 23  

12 Aldridge A Baseby Hodgson Mudgway ( ex) 01 05 45 28  

13 HERNE Taylor James  Warwick  03 06 48 34  

14 Hart Cook Isherwood M Baseby (fell) 03 03 51 37  

15 Herne Isherwood Taylor Aldridge 03 03 54 40  



20 August 2009    Bournemouth    62    Buxton    32    National League  

 Bournemouth Buccaneers 

          

01 Grant Tregoning 2* 2* Ex 3    7 

02 Andrew Aldridge 3 1* 3 3 3 3  16 

03 Danny Warwick 2 2 2* 1    7 

04 r/r Jay Herne         

05 Kyle Newman 3 3 3 XT 2* 2*  13 

06 Aaron Baseby 1* 2* 1 1    5 

07 Jerran Hart 2 Ret 1 2* 3 3  11 

08 John Resch 3       3 

 

 Buxton Hitmen 

          

01 Ben Taylor 1 3 3 4 1 1  13 

02 Lewis Dallaway Fell 1 1 0    2 

03 r/r Greg Blair         

04 Gareth Isherwood 0 0 2 2 2 Ret   6 

05 Scott James 1 1 1* 1* 0   4 

06 Craig Cook 3 4 NS NS    7 

07 Danny Hodgson 0 F/Ex Ret Ret Ret 0 NS 0 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

01 Aldridge Tregoning Taylor Dallaway (fell) 05 01 05 01 63.2 

02 Cook Hart A Baseby Hodgson 03 03 08 04 62.3 

03 Taylor Warwick Aldridge Isherwood 03 03 11 07 62.6 

04 Newman A Baseby James  Hodgson (fell ex) 05 01 16 08 none 

05 Taylor Warwick Dallaway Hart (ret) 02 04 18 12 62.5 

06 Aldridge Tregoning James Hodgson (ret) 05 01 23 13 62.9 

07 Newman COOK Hart Isherwood 04 04 27 17 62.9 

08 Aldridge Hart Dallaway Hodgson (ret) 05 01 32 18 none 

09 Newman Warwick James Hodgson (ret) 05 01 37 19 63.0 

10 Aldridge Isherwood James Tregoning (ex) 03 03 40 22 63.0 

11 Hart TAYLOR A Baseby Dallaway 04 04 44 26 62.4 

12 Hart Isherwood Waewick  Hodgson 04 02 48 28 62.8 

13 Tregoning  Newman Taylor James 05 01 53 29 63.7 

14 Resch Isherwood A Baseby Hodgson (ns) 04 02 57 31 65.6 

15 Aldridge Newman Taylor Isherwood (ret) 05 01 62 32 62.8 



22 August 2009    King’s Lynn   39       Bournemouth    59        National League  

 King’s Lynn Barracudas 

          

01 James Cockle 1 2 4 1 1   9 

02 Adam Lowe 3 00 XT NS    3 

03 Scott Campos 3 1* 1 2* 0   7 

04 Adam Allott Ret 2 0 F/Ex    2 

05 Darren Mallett 2 Ret 2 0    4 

06 Rhys Naylor 2 0 Ret 1 0 3 1 7 

07 Liam Rumsey Fell       0 

 

 Bournemouth Buccaneers 

          

01 Kyle Hughes 2 3 3 2*    10 

02 Andrew Aldridge 0 Ret 2* 1    3 

03 Kyle Newman 2 2* 1 Ret    5 

04 Mark Baseby 1* 3 3 2* 2*   11 

05 Danny Warwick 3 1 2* 3 3   12 

06 Aaron Baseby 1 1 1     3 

07 Jerran Hart 3 3 3 3 3   15 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

01 Lowe Hughes Cockle Aldridge 04 02 04 02 63.4 

02 Hart Naylor A Baseby Rumsey (fell) 02 04 06 06 65.1 

03 Campos Newman M Baseby Allott (ret) 03 03 09 09 64.2 

04 Warwick Mallett A Baseby Naylor 02 04 11 13 62.4 

05 Hughes Allott Campos Aldridge (ret) 03 03 14 16 61.0 

06 Hart  Cockle Warwick Lowe 02 04 16 20  61.5 

07 M Baseby Newman Mallett (ret) Naylor (ret) 00 05 16 25 62,9 

08 Hart Aldridge Naylor Lowe (ex t) 01 05 17 30 62.8 

09 Hart  Warwick Campos ALLOTT 01 05 18 35 61.8 

10 M Baseby COCKLE Newman Lowe (ns) 04 04 22 39 62.2 

11 Hughes Mallett Aldridge Naylor 02 04 24 43 62.3 

12 Naylor Campos A Baseby Newman (ret) 05 01 29 44 64.3 

13 Warwick  Hughes Cockle Mallett 01 05 30 49 63.8 

14 Hart M Baseby Naylor Allott (f ex) 01 05 31 54 62.4 

15 Warwick M Baseby Cockle Campos 01 05 32 59 63.7 



27 August 2009    Bournemouth    59    Mildenhall    35    National League  

 Bournemouth Buccaneers 

          

01 Jay Herne 3 3 3 3 3   15 

02 Andrew Aldridge 2* 1 2* 0    5 

03 Danny Warwick 2* 1 0 2*    5 

04 Mark Baseby 3 3 3 2 1   12 

05 Kyle Newman Fell 3 2 2*    7 

06 Aaron Baseby 2* 0 0 1    4 

07 Jerran Hart 3 3 3 3    12 

 

 Mildenhall Fen Tigers 

          

01 Barrie Evans 1 2 4 3 1 2  13 

02 Oliver Rayson 0 0 0 1    1 

03 Luke Priest 1 4 2 1 0 0  8 

04 Joe Jacobs 0 1* 1* 0    2 

05 r/r James Burkinshaw         

06 Nick Laurence 1 0 1 F/Ex    2 

07 Taylor Poole Ex 1* 2 1 2 3  9 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

01 Herne Aldridge Evans Rayson 05 01 05 01 61.3 

02 Hart A Baseby Laurence Poole  (ex) 05 01 10 02 62.9 

03 M Baseby Warwick Priest Jacobs 05 01 15 03 63.5 

04 Hart Evans Poole Newman (fell) 03 03 18 06 62.2 

05 M Baseby EVANS Warwick Rayson 04 04 22 10 62.5 

06 Herne Poole Aldridge Laurence 04 02 26 12 62.0 

07 Newman PRIEST Jacobs A Baseby 03 05 29 17 63.3 

08 Hart Aldridge Poole Rayson 05 01 34 18 62.2 

09 M Baseby Poole Laurence Warwick 03 03 37 21 62.4 

10 Herne Priest Jacobs Aldridge 03 03 40 24 62.7 

11 Evans Newman Rayson A Baseby 02 04 42 28 63.2 

12 Hart Warwick Priest Laurence (fell ex) 05 01 47 29 62.9 

13 Herne Newman Evans Priest 05 01 52 30 62.4 

14 Poole M Baseby A Baseby Jacobs 03 03 55 33 63.2 

15 Herne Evans M Baseby Priest 04 02 59 35 62.6 



28 August 2009    Plymouth    49    Bournemouth    43    National League 

 Plymouth Devils 

          

01 r/r Mark Simmonds         

02 Paul Starke 2* 3 3 1 Fell 0  9 

03 Matt Bates F/Ex       0 

04 Seemond Stephens 3 3 3 3 Fell   12 

05 Kyle Hughes 3 3 3 3 3 3  18 

06 Josh Dingle 0 0 Fell 0 1   1 

07 David Gough 3 2* 0 0 2* 0 2 9 

 

 Bournemouth Buccaneers  

          

01 Grant Tregoning 0 1* 2 2 2   7 

02 Andrew Aldridge 1 2 2 1    6 

03 Kyle Newman 2 2 2 6 1*   13 

04 Mark Baseby 1* 1* F/Ex     2 

05 Danny Warwick 1 2 1 1    5 

06 Aaron Baseby 2 0 1* 2* 3   8 

07 John Resch 1* 1* F/Ex Ex    2 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

01 Hughes Starke Aldridge  Tregoning 05 01 05 01 50.90 

02 Gough  A Baseby Resch Dingle 03 03 08 04 53.75 

03 Stephens Newman M Baseby Bates (fell ex) 03 03 11 07 53,35 

04 Hughes Gough Warwick A Baseby 05 01 16 08 53.75 

05 Stephens Aldridge Tregoning Dingle 03 03 19 11 53.38 

06 Starke Warwick Resch Gough 03 03 22 14 53.53 

07 Hughes  Newman M Baseby Dingle (fell) 03 03 25 17 53.15 

08 Starke  Aldridge A Baseby Gough 03 03 28 20 53.60 

09 Stephens Gough Warwick  Resch (fell ex) 05 01 33 21 54.06 

10 Stephens Newman Starke M Baseby (fell ex) 04 02 37 23 none 

11 Hughes  Tregoning Aldridge Dingle 03 03 40 26 53.22 

12 NEWMAN A Baseby Dingle  Gough 01 08 41 34 53.81 

13 Hughes Tregoning Warwick Starke (fell) 03 03 44 37 none 

14 A Baseby Gough Stephens (fell) Resch (ex) 02 03 46 40 none 

15 Hughes Tregoning Newman Starke 03 03 49 43 52.59 



31 August 2009    Newport    39    Bournemouth    50    National League  

 Newport Hornets 

          

01 Tony Atkin 2 3 3 3 1   12 

02 Shelby Rutherford 1* 2 1 0    4 

03 Karl Mason 2 2 3 3    10 

04 Ryan Sedgman 0 0 2* EF    2 

05 Grant Tregoning 1 0 1 XM    2 

06 Sam Hurst 3 1 2 0 Ex 2  8 

07 Marc Owen 1 0 0 0    1 

 

 Bournemouth Buccaneers 

          

01 Jay Herne 3 3 3 2 2*   13 

02 Danny Warwick 0 1 3 0 2*   6 

03 r/r  Mark Baseby         

04 Kyle Newman 3 3 2 1* 3 3  15 

05 Andrew Aldridge 1 3 2 1 F/Ex   7 

06 Aaron Baseby 2 2* 1 1 0 2 1 9 

07 John Resch 0 F/Ex      0 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

01 Herne Atkin  Rutherford Warwick 03 03 03 03 62.5 

02 Hurst A Baseby Owen Resch 04 02 07 05 64.4 

03 Newman Mason Aldridge Sedgman 02 04 09 09 none 

04 Aldridge A Baseby Tregoning Owen 01 05 10 14 61.4 

05 Herne Mason Warwick Sedgman 02 04 12 18 60.5 

06 Atkin Aldridge Hurst Resch ( fell ex) 04 02 16 20 61.7 

07 Newman Hurst A Baseby Tregoning 02 04 18 24 60.4 

08 Warwick Rutherford A Baseby Owen 02 04 20 28 62.1 

09 Mason Sedgman Aldridge A Baseby 05 01 25 29 62.2 

10 Atkin Newman Rutherford Warwick 04 02 29 31 60.6 

11 Herne Warwick Tregoning Hurst 01 05 30 36 62.3 

12 Mason A Baseby Newman Owen 03 03 33 39 61.4 

13 Atkin Herne Aldridge ( fell ex) Hurst ( ex) 03 02 36 41 60.3 

14 Newman Hurst A Baseby Sedgman ( ef) 02 04 38 45 60.8 

15 Newman Herne Atkin Rutherford 01 05 39 50 60.1 



03 September 2009    Bournemouth    60    Rye House    34    National League  

 Bournemouth Buccaneers 

          

01 Jay Herne 3 3 3 3    12 

02 Andrew Aldridge 1 1 1 0 2*   5 

03 Danny Warwick 3 2* 3 2*    10 

04 r/r Mark Baseby         

05 Jerran Hart 1 3 3 2*    9 

06 Aaron Baseby 2* Fell 1 2 1   6 

07 Kyle Newman 3 3 3 3 3   15 

08 John Resch 2* 1* 0     3 

 

 Rye House Cobras 

          

01 Daniel Halsey F/Ex 0      0 

02 Jamie Courtney 2 1 2 4 2*   11 

03 David Mason 2 1* 1 Ret    4 

04 r/r  Lee Strudwick         

05 Rob Smith 2 4 1 Fell 3 3  13 

06 Michael Bovis 1 0 2 1* Ret 0 1 5 

07 Ben Morley F/Ex 0 0 Ex 0 1 Ret 1 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

01 Herne  Courtney Aldridge Halsey (fell ex) 04 02 04 02 61.6 

02 Newman A Baseby Bovis Morley (fell ex) 05 01 09 03 62.3 

03 Warwick Mason Aldridge Bovis 04 02 13 05 64.1 

04 Newman Smith Hart Morley 04 02 17 07 63.1 

05 Newman Warwick Courtney Halsey 05 01 22 08 63.1 

06 Herne SMITH Aldridge Morley 04 04 26 12 62.7 

07 Hart Bovis Mason A Baseby (fell) 03 03 29 15 62.4 

08 Newman Courtney Bovis Aldridge 03 03 32 18 63.3 

09 Warwick Resch Smith Bovis (ret) 05 01 37 19 64.9 

10 Herne Aldridge Mason  Morley 05 01 42 20 63.2 

11 Hart COURTNEY A Baseby Bovis 04 04 46 24 62.8 

12 Newman Warwick Morley Mason (ret) 05 01 51 25 63.8 

13 Herne Hart Bovis Smith (fell) 05 01 56 26 62.8 

14 Smith A Baseby Resch Morley (ret) 03 03 59 29 63.8 

15 Smith  Courtney A Bassby Resch 01 05 60 34 63.9 



  18  September 2009    Weymouth    41    Bournemouth    49    National League  

 Weymouth Wildcats 

          

01 Benji Compton 2 2 3 2* 2 1  12 

02 Terry Day Ret 2* 2 3    7 

03 Tim Webster Ret 1* 2 3 1   7 

04 James Cockle 2 2 2* 1 2 0  9 

05 r/r  Mark Burrows         

06 Lee Smethills 3 1* Ret 1* 0   5 

07 Jim White Williams 1 Fell 0 0    1 

 

 Bournemouth Buccaneers 

          

01 Jay Herne 3 3 3 3 3 3  18 

02 Danny Warwick 1 0 1 1    3 

03 Mark Baseby 1 3 0 3 1 2*  10 

04 r/r Jerran Hart         

05 Andrew Aldridge 1 1 0 0    2 

06 Aaron Baseby Ret 0 1     1 

07 Kyle Newman 2 3 F/Ex 3 2* 2* 3 15 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

01 Herne Compton Warwick  Day (ret) 02 04 02 04 51.6 

02 Smethills Newman White Williams A Baseby (ret) 04 02 06 06 53.1 

03 Herne Cockle M Baseby Webster (ret) 02 04 08 10 51.8 

04 Newman Compton Aldridge White Williams  02 04 10 14 51.0 

05 Herne Cockle Webster Warwick 03 03 13 17 53.0 

06 Compton Day Aldridge A Baseby 05 01 18 18 53.2 

07 M Baseby Webster Smethills Newman (fell ex) 03 03 21 21 53.0 

08 Newman Day Warwick White Williams 02 04 23 25 53.7 

09 Webster Cockle A Baseby Aldridge 05 01 28 26 53.5 

10 Day Compton Warwick M Baseby 05 01 33 27 53.5 

11 Herne Newman Cockle  Smethills 01 05 34 32 52.1 

12 M Baseby Newman Webster White Williams 01 05 35 37 52.8 

13 Herne Compton Smethills  Aldridge 03 03 38 40 53.1 

14 Newman Cockle M Baseby Smethills 02 04 40 44 53.4 

15 Herne M Baseby Compton Cockle 01 05 41 49 53.1 



24 September 2009    Bournemouth    63    Weymouth    30    National League  

 Bournemouth Buccaneers 

          

01 Jay Herne 3 3 3 2* 3   14 

02 Andrew Aldridge 1 1 F/Ex     2 

03 Danny Warwick 3 2* 3 2*    10 

04 Mark Baseby 2* 3 2* 2*    9 

05 Jerran Hart 3 3 3 3 2*   14 

06 Aaron Baseby 1 1 1     3 

07 Kyle Newman 3 Fell Ret 2* 3 3  11 

 

 Weymouth Wildcats 

          

01 Benji Compton X2 0 1 Ret 1   2 

02 Terry Day X2 1 4 1 0 0  6 

03 Tim Webster 1 0 1* F/Ex    2 

04 James Cockle Ret 2 2 4 1   9 

05 r/r Mark Burrows         

06 Lee Smethills 2 2 2 3 0 1 1 11 

07 Jim White Williams 0 0 0 0 0   0 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

01 Herne Smethills Aldridge White Williams 04 02 04 02 60.2 

02 Newman Smethills A Baseby White Williams 04 02 08 04 62.0 

03 Warwick M Baseby Webster Cockle (ret) 05 01 13 05 62.1 

04 Hart  Cockle A Baseby White Williams 04 02 17 07 62.6 

05 M Baseby Warwick Day Compton 05 01 22 08 61.1 

06 Herne Smethills Aldridge Webster 04 02 26 10 61.9 

07 Hart Cockle Webster Newman (fell) 03 03 29 13 62.6 

08 Smethills DAY Aldridge (fell ex) Newman (ret) 00 07 29 20 none 

09 Warwick  M Baseby Compton Smethills 05 01 34 21 62.8 

10 Herne  COCKLE A Baseby Webster ( fell ex) 04 04 38 25 62.4 

11 Hart Newman Day Compton (ret) 05 01 43 26 61.7 

12 Newman Warwick Smethills Webster 05 01 48 27 62.6 

13 Hart Herne Compton Day 05 01 53 28 61.6 

14 Newman  M Baseby Cockle White Williams 05 01 58 29 62.7 

15 Herne  Hart Smethills Day 05 01 63 30 62.2 



08 October 2009    Bournemouth    60    USA Dream Team    31    Challenge  

 Bournemouth Buccaneers  

          

01 Jay Herne 3 3 3 3    12 

02 Danny Warwick 1 1 1 F/Ex    3 

03 Kyle Newman 2* 3 2* F/Ex 2*   9 

04 Mark Baseby 3 2* 3 3    11 

05 Jerran Hart 2* 3 3 2*    10 

06 Andrew Aldridge 3 3 1 F/Ex 3   10 

07 Aaron Baseby Ret 3 2 Ret    5 

 

 USA Dream Team 

          

01 Shaun Harmatuik 0 1 2 0    3 

02 Tyson Burmeister 2 0 0 1*    3 

03 Eddie Castro 1 0 1* 3 1   6 

04 Kenny Ingalis 0 2 4 Ret    6 

05 Jimmy Fishback 1 2 0 1    4 

06 Gino Manzares 2 0 1 1    4 

07 Jason Ramirez 1* 0 2 2 0   5 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

01 Herne Bermeister Warwick Harmatuik 04 02 04 02 62.2 

02 Aldridge Manzares Ramirez A Baseby (ret)` 03 03 07 05 62.8 

03 M Baseby Newman Castro Ingalis 05 01 12 06 62.9 

04 Aldridge Hart Fishback Ramirez 05 01 17 07 62.1 

05 Newman M Baseby Harmatuik Burmeister 05 01 22 08 63.2 

06 Herne Fishback Warwick Manzares 04 02 26 10 62.7 

07 Hart  Ingalis Aldridge Castro 04 02 30 12 62.8 

08 A Baseby Ramirez Warwick BURMEISTER 04 02 34 14 64.2 

09 M Baseby Newman Manzares Fishback 05 01 39 15 62.5 

10 Herne  INGALIS Castro Warwick (fell ex) 03 05 42 20 none 

11 Hart Harmatuik Burmeister Aldridge (fell ex) 03 03 45 23 63.0 

12 Castro A Baseby Manzares Newman (fell ex) 02 04 47 27 64.2 

13 Herne Hart Fishback Harmatuik 05 01 52 28 63.3 

14 M Baseby Ramirez Ingalis (ret) A Baseby (ret) 03 02 55 30 none 

15 Aldridge Newman Castro Ramirez 05 01 60 31 63.1 



09  October 2009    Weymouth    43    Bournemouth    30    National League 

 Weymouth Wildcats 

          

01 Taylor Poole 1* Ret 3     4 

02 Terry Day 2 3 2 2*    9 

03 Lee Smethills 0 2 3     5 

04 James Cockle 3 Fell  2     5 

05 Benji Compton 3 3 1*     7 

06 Jim White Williams 2* 1* 2     5 

07 Tim Webster 3 2* 2* 1* 0   8 

 

 Bournemouth Buccaneers 

          

01 Jay Herne 3 1* 3 6    13 

02 Danny Warwick 0 3 Fell     3 

03 Mark Baseby 2 Ex Ex 1*    3 

04 r/r Jerran Hart         

05 Kyle Newman 1 Ret 3 F/Ex    4 

06 Aaron Baseby 1 0 2 1 0 2  6 

07 Andrew Aldridge 0 1 0     1 

 

 

 This was the second semi-final of play-offs.   It was abandoned after 12 heats due to rain - result stands.  

 Bournemouth win 93:73 on aggregate and advanced into the final. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

01 Herne Day Poole Warwick 03 03 03 03 51.8 

02 Wwebster White Williams A Baseby Aldridge 05 01 08 04 53.2 

03 Cockle M Baseby Herne Smethills 03 03 11 07 53.9 

04 Compton Webster Newman A Baseby 05 01 16 08 53.0 

05 Herne Smethills Aldridge Cockle ( Fell) 02 04 18 12 52.7 

06 Day A Baseby Newman (ret) Poole (ret) 03 02 21 14 53.6 

07 Compton  Webster A Baseby M Baseby (ex) 05 01 26 15 53.4 

08 Warwick Day White Williams Aldridge 03 03 29 18 53.7 

09 Newman Cockle Webster A Baseby 03 03 32 21 4.9 

10 Poole Day M Baseby (ex) Newman (fell ex) 05 00 37 21 52.6 

11 HERNE White Williams Compton Webster 03 06 40 27 53.2 

12 Smethills A Baseby M Baseby Webster 03 03 43 30 53.2 

13          

14          

15          



11  October 2009    Buxton    44         Bournemouth    48    National League Cup Final - first leg 

 Buxton  

          

01 Adam Allott 2 2 3 3 3   13 

02 r/r  Scott James         

03 Jade Mudgway 3 2 6 3 3 1  18 

04 Gareth Isherwood 0 0 Ret Ret    0 

05 Ben Taylor 2 3 2 1    8 

06 Danny Hodgson 1 0 1 Ret    2 

07 Lewis Dallaway Ret Ret 0 1 F/Ex 2* 0 3 

 

 Bournemouth Buccaneers 

          

01 Jay Herne 3 3 3 0 2   11 

02 r/r Danny Warwick         

03 Kyle Newman 2 Ex 1* 0    3 

04 Mark Baseby 1* 2 2 2 3   10 

05 Jerran Hart 3 3 2 2 0   10 

06 Andrew Aldridge 3 1 1 1* 1   7 

07 Aaron Baseby 1 2* 1 1* 0 2*  7 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

01 Herne Allott A Baseby Dallaway (ret) 02 04 02 04 58.7 

02 Aldridge A Baseby Hodgson Dallaway (ret) 01 05 03 09 57.9 

03 Mudgway Newman M Baseby Isherwod 03 03 06 12 58.7 

04 Hart Taylor Aldridge Dallaway 02 04 08 16 57.9 

05 Herne Mudgway Aldridge Isherwood 02 04 10 20 57.8 

06 Hart Allott A Baseby Hodgson 02 04 12 24 57.4 

07 Taylor M Baseby Dallaway Newman (ex) 04 02 16 26 56.3 

08 MUDGWAY M Baseby Aldridge Dallaway (fell ex) 06 03 22 29 56.9 

09 Mudgway Hart A Baseby Isherwood (ret) 03 03 25 32 56.7 

10 Allott M Baseby Newman Isherwood (ret) 03 03 28 35 55.9 

11 Herne Taylor Hodgson A Baseby 03 03 31 38 56.4 

12 Mudgway Dallaway Aldridge Newman 05 01 36 39 56.4 

13 Allott Hart Taylor Herne 04 02 40 41 55.6 

14 M Baseby A Baseby Hodgson (ret) Dallaway (fell ex) 00 05 40 46 58.1 

15 Allott Herne Mudgway Hart 04 02 44 48 none 

          

          

          

          



15  October 2009    Bournemouth    57    Buxton    39    National League Cup Final second leg 

Bournemouth beat Buxton 105 – 83 on aggregate to win the Cup. 

 Bournemouth Buccaneers 

          

01 Jay Herne 3 3 3 3 2   14 

02 Danny Warwick 2* 1 2* 1    6 

03 Kyle Newman 3 1* 2 3    9 

04 Mark Baseby 0 2 Ret 3    5 

05 Jerran Hart 3 3 3 1 1*   11 

06 Andrew Aldridge 3 1 1 0    5 

07 Aaron Baseby 2* 1 3 1    7 

 

 Buxton Hitmen 

          

01 Craig Cook 1 6 2 2 3   14 

02 Lewis Dallaway 0 1* Ret 0 0   1 

03 Jade Mudgway 2 2 2 2 2   10 

04 r/r Scott James         

05 Ben Taylor 2 2 6 Ret 0   10 

06 Danny Hodgson Ret  Fell 1 0    1 

07 John Resch 1 0 0 1 0 1*  3 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

01 Herne Warwick Cook Dallaway 05 01 05 01 61.8 

02 Aldridge A Baseby Resch Hodgson (ret) 05 01 10 02 62.3 

03 Newman Mudgway Dallaway M Baseby 03 03 13 05 63.3 

04 Hart Taylor A Baseby Resch 04 02 17 07 61.8 

05 COOK M Baseby Newman Dallaway (ret) 03 06 20 13 62.5 

06 Herne Taylor Warwick  Hodgson (fell) 04 02 24 15 62.0 

07 Hart Mudgway Aldridge Resch 04 02 28 17 62.2 

08 A Baseby Warwick Resch Dallaway 05 01 33 18 64.0 

09 TAYLOR Newman Hodgson M Baseby (ret) 02 07 35 25 63.1 

10 Herne Mudgway Warwick Resch 04 02 39 27 61.4 

11 Hart Cook Aldridge Dallaway 04 02 43 29 62.7 

12 Newman Mudgway A Baseby Hodgson 04 02 47 31 62.7 

13 Herne Cook Hart Taylor (ret) 04 02 51 33 61.9 

14 M Baseby Mudgway Resch Aldridge 03 03 54 36 62.9 

15 Cook  Herne Hart Taylor 03 03 57 39 none 



28 October 2009    Bournemouth    62    Plymouth    34    National League Play – Off Final first leg 

 Bournemouth Buccaneers 

          

01 Jay Herne 1 3 3 2* 2*   11 

02 r/r Kyle Newman         

03 Danny Warwick 0 3 2 2 2*   9 

04 Mark Baseby 2*  Fell      2 

05 Jerran Hart 3 3 3 3 3 3  18 

06 Andrew Aldridge 3 1 1* 1 3 2  11 

07 Aaron Baseby 2* 2* 1* 1 2* 2* 1* 11 

 

 Plymouth Devils 

          

01 Craig Cook 3 F/Ex      3 

02 Paul Starke 2* 3 1 2 0   8 

03 Matt Bates 1 0 1 1    3 

04 Seemond Stephenns 0 2 Ret 6    8 

05 Kyle Hughes 1 2 6 1 1   11 

06 Jamie Pickard 1 0 0 0 0 0  1 

07 David Gough 0 0 0 0    0 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

01 Cook  Starke Herne Warwick 01 05 01 05 61.7 

02 Aldridge A Baseby Pickard D Gough 05 01 06 06 63.3 

03 Warwick M Baseby Batess Stephens 05 01 11 07 63.3 

04 Hart A Baseby Hughes  Pickard 05 01 16 08 62.8 

05 Starke Warwick A Baseby Cook (fell ex) 03 03 19  11 63.4 

06 Herne Hughes A Baseby Gough 04 02 23 13 62.4 

07 Hart Stephens Aldridge  Bates 04 02 27 15 62.7 

08 Hart A Baseby Starke Gough 05 01 32 16 63.5 

09 HUGHES Warwick Aldridge Pickard 03 06 35 22 62.9 

10 Herne A Baseby Bates Stephens (ret) 05 01 40 23 62.2 

11 Hart Starke  Aldridge Pickard 04 02 44 25 62.2 

12 Aldridge Warwick Bates Pickard 05 01 49 26 63.6 

13 Hart  Herne Hughes Gough 05 01 54 27 62.4 

14 STEPHENS Aldridge A Baseby Pickard 03 06 57 33 64.1 

15 Hart Herne Hughes Starke 05 01 62 34 62.4 



30 October 2009    Plymouth    48    Bournemouth    42National League Play – Off Final second leg  

Bournemouth won 104:82 on aggregate and declared 2009 National League Champions 

 Plymouth Devils 

          

01 Adam Allott 3 2 0 0    5 

02 Paul Starke 1 F/Ex 3 2    5 

03 Matt Bates 1 2* 1* 3    7 

04 Seemond Stephens 3 3 2 3 2   13 

05 Kyle Hughes 2 3 3 2 1*   11 

06 Jamie Pickard 2 0 1 1    4 

07 David Gough 0 0 1 1    2 

 

 Bournemouth Buccaneers 

          

01 Jay Herne 2 F/Ex 2 1    5 

02 Danny Warwick 0 1 0     1 

03 r/r Kyle Newman         

04 Mark Baseby 2 1* 2 2    7 

05 Jerran Hart 3 3 3 3 3 3  18 

06 Andrew Aldridge 1 1 1 0 1   4 

07 Aaron Baseby 3 0 2 2 F/Ex Fell Ret 7 

08 John Resch 0       0 

 

 

         

 

01 Allott Herne Starke Warwick 04 02 04 02 51,85 

02 A Baseby Pickard Aldridge Gough 02 04 06 06 54.85 

03 Stephens M Baseby Bates A Baseby 04 02 10 08 54.25 

04 Hart Hughes Aldridge Gough 02 04 12 12 54.25 

05 Stephens Bates Warwick Herne (fell ex) 05 01 17 13 55.63 

06 Hart Allott Aldridge Starke (fell ex) 02 04 19 17 54.35 

07 Hughes A Baseby M Baseby Pickard 03 03 22 20 54,97 

08 Starke A Baseby Gough Warwick 04 02 26 22 55.37 

09 Hart Stephens Bates Aldridge 03 03 29 25 51.15 

10 Hart Starke Aldridge Allott 02 04 31 29 55.15 

11 Hughes Herne Pickard A Baseby (fell ex) 04 02 35 31 None 

12 Bates M Baseby Gough A Baseby (fell) 04 02 39 33 57.00 

13 Hart Hughes Herne Allott 02 04 41 37 54.97 

14 Stephens M Baseby Pickard A Baseby (ret) 04 02 45 39 56.13 

15 Hart Stephens Hughes Resch 03 03 48 42 55.78 


